

## First Judicial District of Pennsylvania Pro Bono Award 2019 Nomination Form

Nomination forms must be completed with all required information and returned to:

Teresa Dugan Office of the President Judge 383 City Hall, Philadelphia, PA 19107 Email: <u>teresa.dugan@courts.phila.gov</u> Lynda Hardy 390, City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107 Email: Lynda.hardy@courts.phila.gov

The completed applications must be received by September 27, 2019 to be eligible for consideration.

## Nominee Information

Please provide information regarding the person you are nominating for the FJD Pro Bono Award.

| First and Last Name       |                |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Email address             |                |
| Mailing address           |                |
| Nominator Information     |                |
| Judge First and Last Name | Court/Division |
| Email address             | Telephone #    |

Description of Nominee's Pro Bono Work with Clients in the First Judicial District of PA

Please describe the nominee's pro bono work<sup>1</sup> with the FJD. Discuss the capacity in which the nominee has served and the length/duration of service.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Definition of Pro Bono: Legal services delivered without fee or expectation of fee to persons of limited means. For full definition: <u>http://www.americanbar.org/groups/professional\_responsibility/publications/model\_rules\_of\_professional\_conduct/rule\_6\_1\_voluntar</u> <u>y\_pro\_bono\_publico\_service.html</u>